## ORDINANCE NO. 2013-

## AN ORDINANCE REGULATING SUMP PUMP CONNECTION AND DRAINAGE

WHEREAS, the Village of North Hampton supplies water and sanitary sewer service; and

۸ ما میمید ما داد : م

-l-..-£

WHEREAS, the Village of North Hampton has deemed it unlawful for the owner of any property to discharge sump pump drainage into the sanitary sewer system

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE OF NORTH HAMPTON, STATE OF OHIO: three –fourths of the members elected thereto concurring, that

- A) It is unlawful for the owner of any property to discharge sump pump drainage into the sanitary sewer system. No water from any roof, surface, ground water sump pump, footing tile, swimming pool or other natural precipitation shall be discharged directly or indirectly into the sanitary sewer system.
- B) Penalty: Any person, owner, lessee or occupant, and any plumber or building contractor who has presently made or permitted to be made, or shall make or permit to be made, any connection or installation in violation of this chapter shall immediately remove that connection or correct that installation. If not removed or corrected within 30 calendar days after notice of violation has been delivered personally or by certified mail to that person, owner, lessee or occupant shall be issued a citation for a minor misdemeanor and fined thereafter \$1000 per each day of violation. Each day shall constitute a separate violation.

2042

Adopted trils day of	, 2013
	Emory Harrod
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Clerk/Treasurer Jennifer Baldwin	
	Certification
I, Jennifer Baldwin Clerk/Treasurer of the	ne Council of the Village of North Hampton, Clark County,
State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the	foregoing is a true copy of Ordinance No. 2013, Passed
by the Council of the Village of North Ha	ampton, Ohio, On, 2013.